Dr & Traffic Signal Improvements at the Intersection of Mariner Blvd & Landover Blvd South.

The Procurement Department staff placed the legal advertisement in the Hernando Sun on 
August 23, 2024, the Tampa Bay Times on August 25, 2024, and the OpenGov website on 
August 21, 2024. The bid was sent to three thousand three hundred ninety (3,390) matching 
vendor/contractors from the website. The bid document was downloaded by thirty-four (34) 
vendor/contractors and two (2) bid submissions were received. 

BIDs RECEIVED:
Highway Safety Devices, Inc. $1,706,180.30
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC $3,086,647.00